#### 506613722 04/16/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6660529

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHEILA A. WRIGHT	03/04/2021
COLLEEN ELLIOTT	03/04/2021
JEANNINE CAESAR	03/06/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANN WILLIAMS GROUP LLC
Street Address:	784 INDUSTRIAL COURT
City:	BLOOMFIELD HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48302

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17196310

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482922920

Email: lujkaj@patentco.com **ERIC S. HYDORN Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1300.055USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S. HYDORN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric S. Hydorn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_1300\_055USC1#page1.tif source=Assignment\_1300\_055USC1#page2.tif source=Assignment\_1300\_055USC1#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055941 FRAME: 0390 506613722

## **COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT**

# Title of Invention: FASHION ACCESSORY AND KIT THEREFOR

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is di	irected to:		
<b>№</b> □ , 20	The attached application, or The United States Application Number(and do hereby authorize Assignee of		
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be n	nade by me.	•
I believe that I am an	original inventor or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention in the appli	cation.
I hereby acknowledge of not more than five	that any willful false statement made in this (5) years, or both.	s declaration is punishable under 18	3 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
	IVENTION: In consideration of the payment reby acknowledged, and for other good and		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: here	eby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Sheila A. Wright 784 Industrial Coul Bloomfield Hills, M		Ann Williams Group LLC 784 Industrial Court Bloomfield Hills, Mi 48302	
Nationality: US		State or Country of Formation	n: US
assignment, sale, ag ASSIGNOR further of to said invention and s litigation or proceeding instruments or affidat Letters Patent which	re-examination thereof, including any and preement or encumbrance has been or wovenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its requisal Letters Patent as may be known and act of related thereto and will promptly execute vits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, it may be necessary or desirable to carry out	ill be made or entered into which est, be provided promptly with all p ccessible to ASSIGNOR and will tes and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its leg ssue and enforce said United State the purposes thereof.	would conflict with this assignment, ertinent facts and documents relating tify as to the same in any interference, al representatives any and all papers, es application, said invention and said
Inventor's Signature:		Residence:	Bloomfield Hills, MI 48301
Date:	Sheila A. Wright  3/4/2021	Post Office Address:	784 Industrial Court Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302
Citizenship:	US		
	SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDA	VIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
Whose full post office	e address is: <u>6/42 Lanfarn 1</u> Street, City, Postal Code	1998 Bloom Reld H.	(115, MI 49301
Make oath and say the to be the inventor nate of Signed at:	nat I was personally present and did see _ med in the attached assignment, duly sign 42 - Martin Gray Mannilla	SHELLA WR/GHT who is and execute the same for the purp	s personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.
On this		<u> </u>	
	Subscribir	% Witness	

PATENT REEL: 055941 FRAME: 0391

## COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

## Title of Invention: FASHION ACCESSORY AND KIT THEREFOR.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:     The attached application or   The United States   Application	Number of DCT Interes	singel Anglines	77.0
☐ The United States Application 20(and do hereby authorize)			
The above-identified application was made or authoriz	ed to be made by me.		
I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joi	nt inventor of a claimed inve	intion in the application.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement π	rade in this declaration is pur	nishable under 18 U.S.C. 10	01 by fine or imprisonment
of not more than five (5) years, or both ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration of the	ne payment by ASSIGNEE I	o ASSIGNORS of the sum	of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
feceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for othe	r good and valuable conside	ration	
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:		
Colleen Elliott 784 Industrial Court Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302	784 Industri	s Group LLC al Court Hills, MI 48302	
Nationality: US	State or Cou	ntry of Formation: US	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority	in and to any and all impro-	rements which are disclose	d in the above-referenced
application $\frac{17/196,310}{100}$ filed on $\frac{March 9, 2}{100}$	a claim priority in the United	States or in any foreign cou	intries, in and to US Patent
Application No.: 16/276,736, filed February 15, 2019 assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not	aiready done so); and, in an	d to, all Letters Patent to be	obtained for said invention
by the above-referenced application or any continuation patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including	rany and all rights to sue fo	r past damages, ASSIGNO	R hereby covenant that no
assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has b ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upo	n its request, be provided p	romptly with all pertinent fac	its and documents relating
o said invention and said Letters Patent as may be kno itigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly	y execute and deliver to ASS	IGNEE or its legal represer	itatives any and all papers,
nstruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, r etters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to	naintain, issue and enforce carry out the purposes ther	said United States application eof	on, said invention and said
Inventor's MM With	Resider		ı, MI 48017
Signature: WWW 400FVI Colleen Elliott	Post Of	ice Address: 784 Indu	ustrial Court
Date: 3/4/21			eld Hills, MI 48302
	AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION	JN OF AN ASSIGNMENT	
1. Antony Ellist	V = -1	187 170-5	
Vhose full post office address is 980 key U Street, City, Po	JeSt Ur Clauson i stai Cade, Country	III ARA	
	www.calloon Hilliot	r who is someonally	y known or identified to me
lake oath and say that I was personally present and cope the inventor named in the attached assignment, of Signed at: 980 key west Say Clausers	july sign and execute the s ME_HBoIT	ame for the purposes therei	n stated.
Signed at: 700 may was or own at	2021		
On this 4 day of March	17/18		
<u> </u>	ubscribing Witness	PATEN	т

PATENT REEL: 055941 FRAME: 0392

# COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

# Title of Invention: FASHION ACCESSORY AND KIT THEREFOR

As the below named inventor, I hereby o	lectare that:			
This declaration is directed to:				
M The attached application, o ☐ The United States Appli	ration Number of Pi	CT International Applicat signee to insert here the s	ion. Number pplication number and filio	Sled on g date).
The above-identified application was made or aut	horized to be made by	me.		
I believe that I am an original inventor or an origin	al joint inventor of a c	aimed invention in the app	dication.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false st imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or t ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: In consideration	oth. I of the payment by A	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS		
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for				
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	s AS	SIGNEE:		
Jeannine Caesar 784 Industrial Court Bloomfield Hills, MI 48302	784	n Williams Group LLC I Industrial Court omfield Hills, MI 48302		
Nationality: US	Sta	te or Country of Formation	. US	
application 17/196,310 filed on March application number and filing date), including the Patent Application No.: 16/276,736, filed February sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the invention by the above-referenced application of to letters patent any reissue or re-examination covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement of assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that documents relating to said invention and said the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding representatives any and all papers, instruments states application, said toyention and said Letters.	e right to claim pnority y 15, 2019; (the entire e extent not already do any continuation, cor thereof, including an rencumbrance has be ASSIGNEE will, upon stiers Patent as may b ng rejated thereto an a or affidavits required	y in the United States or a right, title and interest in one so); and, in and to, all itinuation-in-part, division, y and all rights to sue fo sen or will be made or enta its request, be provided e known and accessible to d will promptly execute a to apply for, obtain, ma	n any foreign countries, in each such application are a Letters Patent to be obtain renewal, or substitute their read into which would confi promptly with all pertinen o ASSIGNOR and will test and deliver to ASSIGNEE intain, issue and enforce !	rand to Us also hereby ned for said reof, and as IOH hereby lict with this it facts and ify as to the or its legal said United
Inventor's	21 ~	Residence:	Royal Oak, Mi 48067	
Signature: Jeannine Caesar  Date: NWW ();	2621	Post Office Address:	784 Industrial Court Bloomfield Hills, MI 4830	32
Citizenship: US				
		#V####################################	. Company of the Company	
HM Keffer	NESS AFFIDAVIT OF	Royal Oak	W 48067	
Make cath and say that I was personally present to be the inventor paged in the altached assignment of the signed at: 120 N × W 4 S 444.2	and did see <u># (VN)</u> sent, duly sign and sx 271 Ko 174 K	<u>VM bl. CAC4066</u> quite the same for the puri LIJJX	is personally known or ider poses therein stated.	tified to me
On this <u>f</u> day of <u>MMA</u>	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	4/4/	**************************************	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 055941 FRAME: 0393

**RECORDED: 04/16/2021**